

2019 RHS All Night Graduation Party Registration Form

 Student Name (please print):

 Student Phone Number:

 Parent/Guardian Name:

 Parent/Guardian Phone Number:

 Emergency Contact Name:

 (If parent cannot be reached)

 Emergency Contact Phone Number:

Cost: \$ 90.00 per student – on or before 05/27/2019

Cost : \$ 110.00 per student – on or after 05/28/2019

Payments are due by May 31, 2019 and there are two easy ways to make payment:

- Online You may submit your payment and indicate student information at our online registration website via TicketBud. Please note that credit card processing fees will apply to any purchases made online. <u>https://ticketbud.com/events/8a424476-154b-11e9-9519-4b0cb3138a7b</u>
- 2) Check made payable to: RHS Graduation Night Supporters, Inc.

If paying by check: Please return the following items:

- 1) Completed Registration Form
- 2) Completed and signed Student Code of Conduct and Liability Release Form
- 3) Check for \$ 90 or \$ 110 made payable to: **RHS Graduation Night Supporters, Inc**.
- 4) Place forms and payment in an envelope addressed "2019 RHS ANGP" and provide to:
 - a. Rogers High School Main Office OR
 - b. Mail to: Kelly LaMotte, 13824 Bluewing Drive, Rogers, MN 55374

Scholarship Donation: If you are able to help support students who need financial assistance to attend the 2019 RHS All Night Grad Party, please consider rounding your payment to \$100 or more. **Thank you!**

Questions regarding the party? If you have further questions about the 2019 All Night Grad Party, please email rhsgradparty2019@gmail.com or visit the website at www.rhsgradparty2019@gmail.com or visit the website at www.rhsgradparty.com.

Please note: The All Night Grad Party is sponsored by the parents of the 2019 senior class and we hope to provide a fun experience for all students.

Student Code of Conduct and Liability Release Form

Rogers High School 2019 All Night Graduation Party

Student First Name (please print): ______Student Last Name____

This document defines the expectations that each student attending the 2019 Rogers High School All Night Graduation Party (ANGP) will adhere to, in order to have a safe, fun and memorable party.

Student Responsibilities and Code of Conduct:

1. Following commencement and congratulatory hugs and pictures, Students will proceed in a timely fashion to designated area as directed by staff and parent volunteers, to board the assigned bus. All Students must be in the designated area by 8:45 pm.

2. Students are not to leave the school building premises between commencement and transportation waiting area.

3. Students will be given a name badge on a lanyard. For security purposes, this lanyard must be worn at all times throughout the night.

4. The only items that may be brought with you to the ANGP is a cell phone and camera. If these items are brought, you will be responsible for carrying them the entire night. Purses, backpacks and similar items, are not allowed. If you are seen at the ANGP with one of these items, it will be confiscated for the duration of party and returned when we arrive back at RHS in the morning.

5. All Students must take the bus to and from the ANGP- no exceptions!

6. Students are not allowed to leave the River City Extreme building during the ANGP.

7. The venue is a smoke-free facility. The use of tobacco (regardless of your age), drugs, and alcohol is strictly prohibited. Smoking is prohibited in all areas of the building. You will not be permitted to go outside to smoke. Leave your cigarettes and E-Cigs at home.

8. Insubordination and/or violent behavior is not acceptable. Inappropriate behaviors will not be tolerated and any infraction of these rules will result in immediate action including contacting your parents and/or the police.

9. This event has been planned, paid for, and hosted by your parents. Make them proud!

I have read and understand what is expected of me in this Code of Conduct and agree to comply with it. I understand that a violation of this Code of Conduct could result in me being unable to attend or sent home from the ANGP with no refund of any fees associated with the party.

Student Signature: _____ Date: _____

Liability Release Form

In the event of any injuries, I release School District 728 and the 2019 RHS All Night Graduation Party Committee from any liability. I authorize the River City Extreme staff or parent volunteers to administer first aid and secure medical services as deemed necessary in the event of an accident. I further agree that I will incur all medical expenses related to such accident.

Signature:	Date:
If Student is Under 18 on June 6, 2019, a parent signature is required:	

Parent Signature: _____

Date: